
PROPRIETARY,CONFIDENTIAL AND COMPLIANCE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF OTTICO EQUIPMENT ANY 

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SPITWATER AUSTRALIA Pty.Ltd. IS PROHIBTED

ANY CHANGES REQUIRE ENGINEERING OFFICE APPROVAL PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION. IF IN DOUBT - CONSULT YOUR TEAM LEADER OR PRODUCTION MANAGER.

24/10/2024Trevor

APPROVED

SHEET 1 OF 8

SPITWATER AUSTRALIA PTY LTD T/AS OTTICO 
EQUIPMENT 
953 METRY STREET, ALBURY, NSW 2640, AUS  
02 60257255, enquiries@spitwater.com       
www.spitwater.com.au    

 SHW89

Rev: L

CHECKED

DRAWN

 MATERIAL:
FINISH: 
WEIGHT:  G

BY NAME DATE

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING PART NO: DESCRIPTION:
 SW 15200 SPE

  As indicated on part drawings

A A

B B

2

2

1

1

P No: 

REV. Serial No: DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

Revision Table

L ECN-37 Flip Motor pulley 180 degrees and BOM updates 23/10/2024

K Fab parts design changed and other changes as per ECN-096 12/03/2024

I  18133480 Bypass fitting 48772 replaced by 74800 14/03/2022

H 18131496 Item 48830/B1 replaced by 48830/B 02/08/2021

G 18128826 Battery cables and isolation switch cables replaced with new cables, detergent hoses replaced 23/02/2021

F  18130261 IPA135-A & 47036-B replaced by IPA027-F & 48772 08/02/2021

E  18128372 Diesel filter, bracket & safety valve changed 28/01/2021

D  18126667  49129/B replaced with 49129/B1 and 49129/C1 02/06/2020

C 18126623 72209 design changed, 72210 replaced by 72209, 48507/B replaced by 48507 12/05/2020

B 18115227 Item No. 32, IPA135-A2 changed to IPA135-A 09/08/2018

A Approved Release 12/04/2016

7 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 740005 BASE COMPLETE 1

2 70128-G SOCKET GRUB SCREW M8 x 1.25 x 10 4

3 48830-B ENGINE GX390 HONDA UT2 QNR2 ELECTRIC START 18A 
CHARGE 1

4 IPP43-A WS 201 SX MALE SHAFT 1

5 742200 L BRACKET HONDA COMPLETE 1

6 48894-F ANTI VIBRATION STUD MOUNT 50x20mm RUBBER 
M10X1.5 4

7 742202 PUMP PLATE COMPLETE 1

8 72354 PALLET SHW87-SHW89-SHW90 1

9 70600 PULLEY HTD 26-8M-30 F BORE 1"-KEY 1/4" 1

10 70602 PULLEY HTD 64-8M-30F BORE 24mm-KEY 8mm 1

11 70630-C BELT HTD SUPRA DRIVE 640 8M 30 1

12 IPA027-E AUTOMATIC PRESS. REG. K5.1 L/L 1

13 72356 NIPPLE  M12x1.5- 3/8" M BSPP 60° SEAT 1

14 44008 ELBOW 1/2"M BSPT - 1/2" HOSEBARB 10bar 1

15 48894-G ANTI VIBRATION STUD MOUNT 35x25mm RUBBER M8X1 1

16 72049 NIPPLE  1/4" M BSP P- 3/8" M BSPP 60° SEAT 1

17 48752-A NIPPLE 3/8"M BSPT - 3/8"M BSPT 2

18 70051-H NYLOCK NUT  M10 x 1.50 - 6 12

19 70200-I FLAT WASHER  10.50 x 21x 1.50 12

20 70106-Z SCREW HEX  HEAD M8 x 1.25 x 55 - 4.6 2

21 70051-F NYLOCK NUT  M8 x 1.25 - 6 2

22 70200-H FLAT WASHER 8.50 x 17x 1.40 12

23 I99364400 SCREW M 10x18-5931 4

24 70220-H SPRING LOCK WASHER M10 4

25 70220-F SPRING LOCK WASHER M8 6

26 70106-B SCREW HEX HEAD 5/16"-24 UNF 3/4" 4

27 72373 BRACKET FUEL PUMP COMPLETE 1

28 48830-B2 FUEL PUMP 1

29 44539-K DETERGENT HOSE  6 x 9mm 700mm 1

30 70036-N00330 HOSE PETROCAR 10L/L dn 6 X 13 330mm 1

31 70597-C HOSE CLAMP 304SS 23-13mm 8mm WIDE 14

32 46239 SPRING HOSE CLAMP 9.3/9.9 5

33 70106-S SCREW HEX  HEAD M8 x 1.25 x 30 - 4.6 2

34 70106-X SCREW HEX  HEAD M8 x 1.25 x 45 - 4.6 2

35 70104-I SCREW HEX HEAD M6 x 1.00 x 16 -4.8 163

36 70210-D INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER M 6 163

37 70200-E FLAT WASHER 6.50 x 13 x 1.20 94

38 44543 HOSEBARB 6mm HOSE - M6x1 M 1

39 70196 HEX HEAD SELF-DRILL SCREW COLLAR 4.8x16 18

40 I98217600 PLUG G1/2X10 1

41 530011-02 PICK UP HOSE-mm122 1

42 47039-C HOSE TAIL M12x1/4" 1

43 70036-N00170 HOSE PETROCAR 10L/L dn 6 X 13,170mm 1

44 70036-N00270 HOSE PETROCAR 10L/L dn 6 X 13,270mm 1

45 47039-D HOSE TAIL M12x1/4" 1

46 48845-E TANK COMPLETE 1

47 72209 FRONT CYLINDER SUPPORT COMPLETE 2

48 44901-A SUPERWOOL PLUS BLANKET DISC NO HOLE 1

49 44901 SUPERWOOL PLUS BLANKET DISC  WITH HOLE 1

50 44901-E.762 SUPERWOOL PLUS BLANKET STRIP 1

51 44900.1070 SUPERWOOL PLUS BLANKET STRIP 1

52 48507 CYLINDER COMPLETE 1

53 47110-C1 COIL LARGE 3/8'M BSPP INLET 1/2'F BSPP 1

54 47110-10 HEAT SHEILD ROLLED 1

7 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

55 44910-A2 STACK COMPLETE-MINI 1

56 47111 STACK SEAL MPSA1 1

57 44091 BURNER SUPPORT COMPLETE 1

58 44101 GASKET - BURNER SW HT PAPER 1

59 44902-E07 BURNER WITH NOZZLE 1.75GPH 12V DC 1

60 48699 DIESEL FILTER MEDIUM 1

61 47039 HOSE BARB 1/4" M BSPT-1/4" HOSE BARB 2

62 72207-A FILTER BRACKET COMPLETE 1

63 70036-N00270 HOSE PETROCAR 10L/L dn 6 X 13,270mm 1

64 70050-F FULL NUT  M8 x 1.25 - 6 2

65 70200-HH FLAT WASHER  8.50 x 25 x 1.60 2

66 47134 NIPPLE 1/2"M BSPT - 3/8"M BSPT 1

67 44890 WASHER 50mm STAINLESS STEEL 1

68 48886-P HP HOSE 0.89m 3/8"FBSPP-3/8"FBSPP 400bar 1

69 72158 REINFORCEMENT COMPLETE 6

70 72336 DRAIN BRACKET COMPLETE 1

71 745003 CORNER LEG COMPLETE 4

72 745001 TOP BAR LONG COMPLETE 2

73 745002 TOP BAR SHORT COMPLETE 2

74 745005 OUTLET BRACKET COMPLETE 1

75 72359 OIL DRAIN 0.770m 3/8"F BSPP- 3/8"F BSPP 150°C 1

76 72365 PUMP OIL DRAIN PLUG 1

77 72366 MOTOR OIL DRAIN PLUG 1

78 48752 NIPPLE 3/8"M BSPT - 3/8M BSPP 60° SEAT 3

79 745006 SWITCH BRACKET COMPLETE 1

80 49159 ELECTRICAL BOX COMPLETE 1

81 72374 BRACKET COMPLETE 1

82 48912-B SMALL BATTERY BOX BLACK C/W STRAP 1

83 48911-C DELKOR 12V BATTERY SEALED 520 CCA 1

84 PA29095210 RD3 CHEMICAL VALVE/BLACK KNOB 1/4BSP MM 1

85 44542 HOSETAIL CHEMICAL TAP 1/4F BSPP 6mm BARB 2

86 44539-I DETERGENT HOSE 290MM 1

87 47105 GAUGE BACK/A 63mm 400bar 1/4"M BSPP 60°S 1

88 47105-A  BRACKET PRESSURE GAUGE MM.63 1

89 48985-L.1 SWITCH CABLE RED COMPLETE 1

90 48985-N BATTERY CABLE RED COMPLETE 1

91 46620 BATTERY LUG COVER BLUE 4

92 49129-B 2 POLE BATTERY MASTER SWITCH 300A 12V WITH 
LOCKOUT LEVER KIT 1

93 47211 SUMP COMPLETE 1

94 72034 NIPPLE 3/8"F BSPP - 3/8"M BSPT 1

95 46213 MG 1000  VALVE  3/8"M BSPP - 1/4"M BSPP 1

96 PA21003021 FIXED VENTURI INJECTOR 2.1 mm 1

97 48705-H.1 GAUGE HOSE 0.90m  1/4"F BSPP -1/4"F BSPP 1

98 48886-V HP HOSE1.10m 3/8"FBSPP-3/8"FBSPP 400bar 1

99 743005 MID PANEL COMPLETE 1

100 70036-H0300.1 HOSE CALORWATER 120° L/L 6x13 MM 1

101 70102-X SCREW HEXAGONAL HEAD M4x0.7x40 2

102 70597-A EAR CLAMP 304SS 14.5-12MM 7MM WIDE 1

103 72358 OIL DRAIN 0.650m 3/8"F BSPP- 3/8"F BSPP 150°C 1

104 70141-I POZI PAN HEAD  M4 x 0.7 x 16 4

105 48986-I BATTERY CABLE BLACK COMPLETE 1

106 48384-K12 #940 HOUR METER - PART OF 48903/KH 1

107 70597-E HOSE CLAMP 304SS 32-17mm x 12.7mm WIDE 4

7 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

108 72010 TANK HOLDER FRONT COMPLETE - SATIN BLACK 1

109 72011 TANK HOLDER REAR COMPLETE - SATIN BLACK 1

110 48033-B BREAK TANK 1

111 SWA51 LOW LEVEL CUTOFF DEVICE 1

112 PA29016020 RGO FLOAT VALVE 10bar 60° C 29l/m @ 2bar 1

113 70200-Z WASHER ALUMINIUM 3/4" 1

114 48784 SUCTION FILTER 3/8"F BSPP 1

115 48875 SPLASH PROTECTION,85 WIDE 1

116 44005 ELBOW 3/8"F BSPP - 11mm HOLE 1

117 44007 ELBOW 3/8"M BSPT - 1/2" HOSEBARB 10bar 2

118 33014-A01 NIPPLE 1/4"M BSPT-1/4"M BSPP 60° SEAT 1

119 74800 HOSE BARB 3/4" F BSPP - 1/2" BARB 1

120 48796-E BYPASS  HOSE 1/2" 620mm 1

121 48733-C HOSE AQUAGEN 1/2" 360mm 1

122 PA29008050 PRESSURE SWITCH 45BAR - 250BAR 90C,G 1/4"M BSP 1

123 47015-A BRASS TAILPIECE 3/4" HOSEBARB - 14mm INT 1

124 47016 BRASS TAILPIECE CAP 3/4"F BSPP 1

125 48439 14.0x24.5x3.0mm THICK RUBBER WASHER 1

126 46618-00740 INLET HOSE 3/4"740mm 1

127 70559 TAIL PIECE COMPLETE 3/4"F BSPP - SNAP ON 1

128 742800 ROLL FRAME COMPLETE 1

129 72019 HOSEBARB 3/4"M BSPT - 3/4" HOSEBARB 1

130 48335 NIPPLE 3/4" M BSPT-3/4" M BSPT 1

131 44539-A DETERGENT HOSE 1800mm 1

132 49020-E FUEL TANK FITTING 1

133 47002-A DETERGENT BOTTLE 10L NATURAL 1

134 SWA117 10" WATER FILTER 3/4"F BSPP - 3/4"F BSPP 1

135 SWA118 25µ  WOUND CARTRIDGE FOR 10" FILTER 1

136 46241 2 STEP PLASTIC DET FILTER 1/4" HOSE BARB 1

137 49020-A FUEL LINE FITTING 1

138 49020-B TIE DOWN STRAP 25mm X 1.66mm PR 1

139 745008 FUEL BKT HOLDER COMPLETE 1

140 745007 CHEMICAL BOTTLE HOLDER COMPLETE 1

141 70200-F FLAT WASHER 6.50 x 16 x1.20 66

142 49020-D FUEL TANK PLASTIC 22.7L + FUEL TANK FITT 1

143 70036-O00600 HOSE PETROCAR 10L/L dn 8 X 15 600MM 1

144 49020-C PRIMER BULB 6mm 1

145 70036-O00120 HOSE PETROCAR 10L/L dn 8 X 15 120MM 1

146 49195 FUEL TANK HOLDER 1

147 20201 CAUTION HOT LABEL 2

148 20242 PACKAGING LABEL 2

149 743003 TOP PANEL COMPLETE 1

150 20252 NEW SPITWATER LOGO LARGE 292 X 81.5 MM. - 
BLACK/CLEAR - C/1C 1

151 20201 CAUTION HOT LABEL 38x38 BLACK/YELLOW 1

152 745004 HOSE REEL HOLDER COMPLETE 1

153 743004 REAR PANEL COMPLETE 1

154 20240 SERIAL NUMBER LABEL 1

155 20246 DIESEL ONLY LABEL 1

156 20205 NEW PARTS & SERVICE LABEL 1

157 20200 OTTICO ORIGINAL/AUSTRALIAN MADE LABEL 1

158 743002 FRONT PANEL COMPLETE 1

159 743001 RIGHT PANEL COMPLETE 1

160 20241 MODEL LABEL 1

161 PA26025050 AR1 B M22 3PCS SCREW-TYPE CPL.-3/8M BSP 1

162 46609 H/P HOSE 10m 3/8"FBSPP-3/8"F BSPP 1

163 810001 GUN LARGE 310BAR 40L/MIN 160°C 1

164 810501 DUAL LANCE EM22x1.5F U1/4NPTF 1

165 PA29019784 FILLER CAP DIESEL Ø 39mm 1

166 M0124710120 LOW PRESSURE NOZZLE 600 50° 50bar 150°C 1

167 70014-4515 HIGH PRESSURE NOZZLE 1/4"M NPT 045 15° 1

168 742400 BELT GUARD COMPLETE 1



PROPRIETARY,CONFIDENTIAL AND COMPLIANCE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF OTTICO EQUIPMENT ANY 

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SPITWATER AUSTRALIA Pty.Ltd. IS PROHIBTED

ANY CHANGES REQUIRE ENGINEERING OFFICE APPROVAL PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION. IF IN DOUBT - CONSULT YOUR TEAM LEADER OR PRODUCTION MANAGER.

24/10/2024Trevor

APPROVED

SHEET 2 OF 8

DESCRIPTION:

SPITWATER AUSTRALIA PTY LTD T/AS OTTICO 
EQUIPMENT 
953 METRY STREET, ALBURY, NSW 2640, AUS  
02 60257255, enquiries@spitwater.com       
www.spitwater.com.au     

 SHW89

Rev: L

CHECKED

DRAWN

  MATERIAL:
FINISH: 
WEIGHT:  G

BY NAME DATE

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING PART NO: 
 SW 15200 DE

  As indicated on part drawings

A A

B B

2

2

1

1

P No: 

15

6

1

8

16

7

18

14

12

17
4

9

10
11

18

19

13

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR CARBURETTOR SPACER INSTALLATION
1. DISASSEMBLE C.SPACER FROM THE ENGINE
2. DRILL HOLE AS SHOWN IN THE DRAWING
3. INSERT PARTNO. 44543 WITH LOCTITE - GREEN
4. ASSEMBLE C.SPACER BACK IN INITIAL POSITION
5. CONNECT HOSE PART NUMBER 70036- C00340

19

18

38

30

31

31

35
34

22

27

29

32

28

36

37

29

32
22

3322

25

26

3

19

24 23

2

20
22

5

22

21

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 740005 BASE COMPLETE 1
2 70128-G SOCKET GRUB SCREW M8 x 1.25 x 10 4

3 48830-B ENGINE GX390 HONDA UT2 QNR2 ELECTRIC START 
18A CHARGE 1

4 IPP43-A WS 201 SX MALE SHAFT 1
5 742200 L BRACKET HONDA COMPLETE 1

6 48894-F ANTI VIBRATION STUD MOUNT 50x20mm RUBBER 
M10X1.5 4

7 742202 PUMP PLATE COMPLETE 1

8 72354 PALLET SHW87-SHW89-SHW90 1
9 70600 PULLEY HTD 26-8M-30 F BORE 1"-KEY 1/4" 1
10 70602 PULLEY HTD 64-8M-30F BORE 24mm-KEY 8mm 1
11 70630-C BELT HTD SUPRA DRIVE 640 8M 30 1

12 IPA027-E AUTOMATIC PRESS. REG. K5.1 L/L 1
13 72356 NIPPLE  M12x1.5- 3/8" M BSPP 60° SEAT 1
14 44008 ELBOW 1/2"M BSPT - 1/2" HOSEBARB 10bar 1
15 48894-G ANTI VIBRATION STUD MOUNT 35x25mm RUBBER M8X1 1

16 72049 NIPPLE  1/4" M BSP P- 3/8" M BSPP 60° SEAT 1

17 48752-A NIPPLE 3/8"M BSPT - 3/8"M BSPT 1

18 70051-H NYLOCK NUT  M10 x 1.50 - 6 12

19 70200-I FLAT WASHER  10.50 x 21x 1.50 8

20 70106-Z SCREW HEX  HEAD M8 x 1.25 x 55 - 4.6 2

21 70051-F NYLOCK NUT  M8 x 1.25 - 6 2
22 70200-H FLAT WASHER 8.50 x 17x 1.40 12
23 I99364400 SCREW M 10x18-5931 4
24 70220-H SPRING LOCK WASHER M10 4
25 70220-F SPRING LOCK WASHER M8 4

26 70106-B SCREW HEX HEAD 5/16"-24 UNF 3/4" 4
27 72373 BRACKET FUEL PUMP COMPLETE 1
28 48830-B2 FUEL PUMP 1
29 44539-K DETERGENT HOSE  6 x 9mm 700mm 1

30 70036-N00330 HOSE PETROCAR 10L/L dn 6 X 13 330mm 1
31 70597-C HOSE CLAMP 304SS 23-13mm 8mm WIDE 2
32 46239 SPRING HOSE CLAMP 9.3/9.9 2
33 70106-S SCREW HEX  HEAD M8 x 1.25 x 30 - 4.6 2

34 70106-X SCREW HEX  HEAD M8 x 1.25 x 45 - 4.6 2
35 70104-I SCREW HEX HEAD M6 x 1.00 x 16 -4.8 2
36 70210-D INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER M 6 2
37 70200-E FLAT WASHER 6.50 x 13 x 1.20 2

38 44543 HOSEBARB 6mm HOSE - M6x1 M 1

BELT DRIVE DETAILS 
WEIGHT 6.2g/m
WIDTH 30mm/#R
SPAN 122mm

FREQUENCY RANGE 211-222Hz

ENGINE
OIL TYPE 10W-30
OIL QTY 1.10L



PROPRIETARY,CONFIDENTIAL AND COMPLIANCE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF OTTICO EQUIPMENT ANY 

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SPITWATER AUSTRALIA Pty.Ltd. IS PROHIBTED

ANY CHANGES REQUIRE ENGINEERING OFFICE APPROVAL PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION. IF IN DOUBT - CONSULT YOUR TEAM LEADER OR PRODUCTION MANAGER.

24/10/2024Trevor

APPROVED

SHEET 3 OF 8

DESCRIPTION:

SPITWATER AUSTRALIA PTY LTD T/AS OTTICO 
EQUIPMENT 
953 METRY STREET, ALBURY, NSW 2640, AUS  
02 60257255, enquiries@spitwater.com       
www.spitwater.com.au     

 SHW89

Rev: L

CHECKED

DRAWN

  MATERIAL:
FINISH: 
WEIGHT:  G

BY NAME DATE

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING PART NO: 
 SW 15200 DE

  As indicated on part drawings

A A

B B

2

2

1

1

P No: 

?

642565
59

59
59

31

31

44

63

52

67

55

39

66

48

50

51

49

62

31

60

43

31

45

56

54
53

57 39

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
28 48830-B2 FUEL PUMP 1
29 44539-K DETERGENT HOSE  6 x 9mm 700mm 1
30 70036-N00330 HOSE PETROCAR 10L/L dn 6 X 13 330mm 1
31 70597-C HOSE CLAMP 304SS 23-13mm 8mm WIDE 8
32 46239 SPRING HOSE CLAMP 9.3/9.9 2
33 70106-S SCREW HEX  HEAD M8 x 1.25 x 30 - 4.6 2
34 70106-X SCREW HEX  HEAD M8 x 1.25 x 45 - 4.6 2
35 70104-I SCREW HEX HEAD M6 x 1.00 x 16 -4.8 20
36 70210-D INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER M 6 20
37 70200-E FLAT WASHER 6.50 x 13 x 1.20 20
38 44543 HOSEBARB 6mm HOSE - M6x1 M 1
39 70196 HEX HEAD SELF-DRILL SCREW COLLAR 4.8x16 18
40 I98217600 PLUG G1/2X10 1
41 530011-02 PICK UP HOSE-mm122 1
42 47039-C HOSE TAIL M12x1/4" 1
43 70036-N00170 HOSE PETROCAR 10L/L dn 6 X 13,170mm 1
44 70036-N00270 HOSE PETROCAR 10L/L dn 6 X 13,270mm 1
45 47039-D HOSE TAIL M12x1/4" 1
46 48845-E TANK COMPLETE 1
47 72209 FRONT CYLINDER SUPPORT COMPLETE 2
48 44901-A SUPERWOOL PLUS BLANKET DISC NO HOLE 1
49 44901 SUPERWOOL PLUS BLANKET DISC  WITH HOLE 1
50 44901-E.762 SUPERWOOL PLUS BLANKET STRIP 1
51 44900.1070 SUPERWOOL PLUS BLANKET STRIP 1
52 48507 CYLINDER COMPLETE 1
53 47110-C1 COIL LARGE 3/8'M BSPP INLET 1/2'F BSPP 1
54 47110-10 HEAT SHEILD ROLLED 1
55 44910-A2 STACK COMPLETE-MINI 1
56 47111 STACK SEAL MPSA1 1
57 44091 BURNER SUPPORT COMPLETE 1
58 44101 GASKET - BURNER SW HT PAPER 1
59 44902-E07 BURNER WITH NOZZLE 1.75GPH 12V DC 1
60 48699 DIESEL FILTER MEDIUM 1
61 47039 HOSE BARB 1/4" M BSPT-1/4" HOSE BARB 2
62 72207-A FILTER BRACKET COMPLETE 1
63 70036-N00270 HOSE PETROCAR 10L/L dn 6 X 13,270mm 1
64 70050-F FULL NUT  M8 x 1.25 - 6 2
65 70200-HH FLAT WASHER  8.50 x 25 x 1.60 2
66 47134 NIPPLE 1/2"M BSPT - 3/8"M BSPT 1
67 44890 WASHER 50mm STAINLESS STEEL 1
68 48886-P HP HOSE 0.89m 3/8"FBSPP-3/8"FBSPP 400bar 1



PROPRIETARY,CONFIDENTIAL AND COMPLIANCE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF OTTICO EQUIPMENT ANY 

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SPITWATER AUSTRALIA Pty.Ltd. IS PROHIBTED

ANY CHANGES REQUIRE ENGINEERING OFFICE APPROVAL PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION. IF IN DOUBT - CONSULT YOUR TEAM LEADER OR PRODUCTION MANAGER.

24/10/2024Trevor

APPROVED

SHEET 4 OF 8

DESCRIPTION:

SPITWATER AUSTRALIA PTY LTD T/AS OTTICO 
EQUIPMENT 
953 METRY STREET, ALBURY, NSW 2640, AUS  
02 60257255, enquiries@spitwater.com       
www.spitwater.com.au     

 SHW89

Rev: L

CHECKED

DRAWN

  MATERIAL:
FINISH: 
WEIGHT:  G

BY NAME DATE

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING PART NO: 
 SW 15200 DE

  As indicated on part drawings

A A

B B

2

2

1

1

P No: 

73

72

69

73

71

69

70

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
42 44901-A SUPERWOOL PLUS BLANKET DISC NO HOLE 1
43 44901 SUPERWOOL PLUS BLANKET DISC  WITH HOLE 1
44 44901-E.762 SUPERWOOL PLUS BLANKET STRIP 1
45 44900.1070 SUPERWOOL PLUS BLANKET STRIP 1
46 48507 CYLINDER COMPLETE 1
47 47110-C1 COIL LARGE 3/8'M BSPP INLET 1/2'F BSPP 1
48 47110-10 HEAT SHEILD ROLLED 1
49 44910-A2 STACK COMPLETE-MINI 1
50 47111 STACK SEAL MPSA1 1
51 44091 BURNER SUPPORT COMPLETE 1
52 44101 GASKET - BURNER SW HT PAPER 1
53 44902-E07 BURNER WITH NOZZLE 1.75GPH 12V DC 1
54 48699 DIESEL FILTER MEDIUM 1
55 47039 HOSE BARB 1/4" M BSPT-1/4" HOSE BARB 2
56 72207-A FILTER BRACKET COMPLETE 1
57 70036-N00270 HOSE PETROCAR 10L/L dn 6 X 13,270mm 1
58 70200-E FLAT WASHER 6.50 x 13 x 1.20 65
59 70104-I SCREW HEX HEAD M6 x 1.00 x 16 -4.8 65
60 70050-F FULL NUT  M8 x 1.25 - 6 2
61 70597-C HOSE CLAMP 304SS 23-13mm 8mm WIDE 6
62 70200-HH FLAT WASHER  8.50 x 25 x 1.60 2
63 70220-F SPRING LOCK WASHER M8 2
64 47134 NIPPLE 1/2"M BSPT - 3/8"M BSPT 1
65 44890 WASHER 50mm STAINLESS STEEL 1
66 48886-V HP HOSE 1.1m 3/8"FBSPP-3/8"FBSPP 400bar 1
67 72158 REINFORCEMENT COMPLETE 6
68 72336 DRAIN BRACKET COMPLETE 1
69 745003 CORNER LEG COMPLETE 4
70 745001-10 TOP BAR LONG 2
71 745002 TOP BAR SHORT COMPLETE 2

72 SWA117 10" WATER FILTER 3/4"F BSPP - 3/4"F BSPP 1



PROPRIETARY,CONFIDENTIAL AND COMPLIANCE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF OTTICO EQUIPMENT ANY 

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SPITWATER AUSTRALIA Pty.Ltd. IS PROHIBTED

ANY CHANGES REQUIRE ENGINEERING OFFICE APPROVAL PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION. IF IN DOUBT - CONSULT YOUR TEAM LEADER OR PRODUCTION MANAGER.

24/10/2024Trevor

APPROVED

SHEET 5 OF 8

DESCRIPTION:

SPITWATER AUSTRALIA PTY LTD T/AS OTTICO 
EQUIPMENT 
953 METRY STREET, ALBURY, NSW 2640, AUS  
02 60257255, enquiries@spitwater.com       
www.spitwater.com.au     

 SHW89
Rev: L

CHECKED

DRAWN

  MATERIAL:
FINISH: 
WEIGHT:  G

BY NAME DATE

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING PART NO: 
 SW 15200 DE

  As indicated on part drawings

A A

B B

2

2

1

1

P No: 

80

104

79

92

91

89

106

91

84

96

74

100102

95

94
93

86

87

88

89

103

99

90

81

101

85

82

83

75

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

63 70036-N00270 HOSE PETROCAR 10L/L dn 6 X 13,270mm 1

64 70050-F FULL NUT  M8 x 1.25 - 6 2

65 70200-HH FLAT WASHER  8.50 x 25 x 1.60 2

66 47134 NIPPLE 1/2"M BSPT - 3/8"M BSPT 1

67 44890 WASHER 50mm STAINLESS STEEL 1

68 48886-P HP HOSE 0.89m 3/8"FBSPP-3/8"FBSPP 400bar 1

69 72158 REINFORCEMENT COMPLETE 6

70 72336 DRAIN BRACKET COMPLETE 1

71 745003 CORNER LEG COMPLETE 4

72 745001 TOP BAR LONG COMPLETE 2

73 745002 TOP BAR SHORT COMPLETE 2

74 745005 OUTLET BRACKET COMPLETE 1

75 72359 OIL DRAIN 0.770m 3/8"F BSPP- 3/8"F BSPP 150°C 1

76 72365 PUMP OIL DRAIN PLUG 1

77 72366 MOTOR OIL DRAIN PLUG 1

78 48752 NIPPLE 3/8"M BSPT - 3/8M BSPP 60° SEAT 3

79 745006 SWITCH BRACKET COMPLETE 1

80 49159 ELECTRICAL BOX COMPLETE 1

81 72374 BRACKET COMPLETE 1

82 48912-B SMALL BATTERY BOX BLACK C/W STRAP 1

83 48911-C DELKOR 12V BATTERY SEALED 520 CCA 1

84 PA29095210 RD3 CHEMICAL VALVE/BLACK KNOB 1/4BSP MM 1

85 44542 HOSETAIL CHEMICAL TAP 1/4F BSPP 6mm BARB 2

86 44539-I DETERGENT HOSE 290MM 1

87 47105 GAUGE BACK/A 63mm 400bar 1/4"M BSPP 60°S 1

88 47105-A  BRACKET PRESSURE GAUGE MM.63 1

89 48985-L.1 SWITCH CABLE RED COMPLETE 1

90 48985-N BATTERY CABLE RED COMPLETE 1

91 46620 BATTERY LUG COVER BLUE 4

92 49129-B 2 POLE BATTERY MASTER SWITCH 300A 12V WITH LOCKOUT LEVER KIT 1

93 47211 SUMP COMPLETE 1

94 72034 NIPPLE 3/8"F BSPP - 3/8"M BSPT 1

95 46213 MG 1000  VALVE  3/8"M BSPP - 1/4"M BSPP 1

96 PA21003021 FIXED VENTURI INJECTOR 2.1 mm 1

97 48705-H.1 GAUGE HOSE 0.90m  1/4"F BSPP -1/4"F BSPP 1

98 48886-V HP HOSE1.10m 3/8"FBSPP-3/8"FBSPP 400bar 1

99 743005 MID PANEL COMPLETE 1

100 70036-H0300.1 HOSE CALORWATER 120° L/L 6x13 MM 1

101 70102-X SCREW HEXAGONAL HEAD M4x0.7x40 2

102 70597-A EAR CLAMP 304SS 14.5-12MM 7MM WIDE 1

103 72358 OIL DRAIN 0.650m 3/8"F BSPP- 3/8"F BSPP 150°C 1

104 70141-I POZI PAN HEAD  M4 x 0.7 x 16 4

105 48986-I BATTERY CABLE BLACK COMPLETE 1

106 48384-K12 #940 HOUR METER - PART OF 48903/KH 1



 6
5.

00
 

 35.00 

PROPRIETARY,CONFIDENTIAL AND COMPLIANCE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF OTTICO EQUIPMENT ANY 

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SPITWATER AUSTRALIA Pty.Ltd. IS PROHIBTED

ANY CHANGES REQUIRE ENGINEERING OFFICE APPROVAL PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION. IF IN DOUBT - CONSULT YOUR TEAM LEADER OR PRODUCTION MANAGER.

24/10/2024Trevor

APPROVED

SHEET 6 OF 8

DESCRIPTION:

SPITWATER AUSTRALIA PTY LTD T/AS OTTICO 
EQUIPMENT 
953 METRY STREET, ALBURY, NSW 2640, AUS  
02 60257255, enquiries@spitwater.com       
www.spitwater.com.au     

 SHW89

Rev: L

CHECKED

DRAWN

  MATERIAL:
FINISH: 
WEIGHT:  G

BY NAME DATE

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING PART NO: 
 SW 15200 DE

  As indicated on part drawings

A A

B B

2

2

1

1

P No: 

Low Level Switch
Position Use HW Jig

SHW87 89 90

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
101 70102-X SCREW HEXAGONAL HEAD M4x0.7x40 2
102 70597-A EAR CLAMP 304SS 14.5-12MM 7MM WIDE 1

103 72358 OIL DRAIN 0.650m 3/8"F BSPP- 3/8"F BSPP 150°C 1

104 70141-I POZI PAN HEAD  M4 x 0.7 x 16 4
105 48986-I BATTERY CABLE BLACK COMPLETE 1
106 48384-K12 #940 HOUR METER - PART OF 48903/KH 1
107 70597-E HOSE CLAMP 304SS 32-17mm x 12.7mm WIDE 3

108 72010 TANK HOLDER FRONT COMPLETE - SATIN BLACK 1

109 72011 TANK HOLDER REAR COMPLETE - SATIN BLACK 1
110 48033-B BREAK TANK 1
111 SWA51 LOW LEVEL CUTOFF DEVICE 1
112 PA29016020 RGO FLOAT VALVE 10bar 60° C 29l/m @ 2bar 1
113 70200-Z WASHER ALUMINIUM 3/4" 1
114 48784 SUCTION FILTER 3/8"F BSPP 1
115 48875 SPLASH PROTECTION,85 WIDE 1
116 44005 ELBOW 3/8"F BSPP - 11mm HOLE 1
117 44007 ELBOW 3/8"M BSPT - 1/2" HOSEBARB 10bar 2
118 33014-A01 NIPPLE 1/4"M BSPT-1/4"M BSPP 60° SEAT 1
119 74800 HOSE BARB 3/4" F BSPP - 1/2" BARB 1
120 48796-E BYPASS  HOSE 1/2" 620mm 1
121 48733-C HOSE AQUAGEN 1/2" 360mm 1

122 PA29008050 PRESSURE SWITCH 45BAR - 250BAR 90C,G 1/4"M 
BSP 1

123 47015-A BRASS TAILPIECE 3/4" HOSEBARB - 14mm INT 1
124 47016 BRASS TAILPIECE CAP 3/4"F BSPP 1
125 48439 14.0x24.5x3.0mm THICK RUBBER WASHER 1
126 46618-00740 INLET HOSE 3/4"740mm 1
127 70200-F FLAT WASHER 6.50 x 16 x1.20 46

126

107124

115

121

116

117
114

117

120

109

114

121

Orientation Up

110

108



PROPRIETARY,CONFIDENTIAL AND COMPLIANCE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF OTTICO EQUIPMENT ANY 

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SPITWATER AUSTRALIA Pty.Ltd. IS PROHIBTED

ANY CHANGES REQUIRE ENGINEERING OFFICE APPROVAL PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION. IF IN DOUBT - CONSULT YOUR TEAM LEADER OR PRODUCTION MANAGER.

24/10/2024Trevor

APPROVED

SHEET 7 OF 8

DESCRIPTION:

SPITWATER AUSTRALIA PTY LTD T/AS OTTICO 
EQUIPMENT 
953 METRY STREET, ALBURY, NSW 2640, AUS  
02 60257255, enquiries@spitwater.com       
www.spitwater.com.au     

 SHW89

Rev: L

CHECKED

DRAWN

  MATERIAL:
FINISH: 
WEIGHT:  G

BY NAME DATE

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING PART NO: 
 SW 15200 DE

  As indicated on part drawings

A A

B B

2

2

1

1

P No: 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
119 74800 HOSE BARB 3/4" F BSPP - 1/2" BARB 1
120 48796-E BYPASS  HOSE 1/2" 620mm 1

121 48733-C HOSE AQUAGEN 1/2" 360mm 1

122 PA29008050 PRESSURE SWITCH 45BAR - 250BAR 
90C,G 1/4"M BSP 1

123 47015-A BRASS TAILPIECE 3/4" HOSEBARB - 
14mm INT 1

124 47016 BRASS TAILPIECE CAP 3/4"F BSPP 1

125 48439 14.0x24.5x3.0mm THICK RUBBER 
WASHER 1

126 46618-00740 INLET HOSE 3/4"740mm 1

127 70559 TAIL PIECE COMPLETE 3/4"F BSPP - 
SNAP ON 1

128 742800 ROLL FRAME COMPLETE 1

129 72019 HOSEBARB 3/4"M BSPT - 3/4" 
HOSEBARB 1

130 48335 NIPPLE 3/4" M BSPT-3/4" M BSPT 1

131 44539-A DETERGENT HOSE 1800mm 1

132 49020-E FUEL TANK FITTING 1
133 47002-A DETERGENT BOTTLE 10L NATURAL 1

134 SWA117 10" WATER FILTER 3/4"F BSPP - 3/4"F 
BSPP 1

135 SWA118 25µ  WOUND CARTRIDGE FOR 10" 
FILTER 1

136 46241 2 STEP PLASTIC DET FILTER 1/4" HOSE 
BARB 1

137 49020-A FUEL LINE FITTING 1

138 49020-B TIE DOWN STRAP 25mm X 1.66mm 
PR 1

139 745008 FUEL BKT HOLDER COMPLETE 1

140 745007 CHEMICAL BOTTLE HOLDER 
COMPLETE 1

141 70200-F FLAT WASHER 6.50 x 16 x1.20 30

142 49020-D FUEL TANK PLASTIC 22.7L + FUEL 
TANK FITT 1

143 70036-O00600 HOSE PETROCAR 10L/L dn 8 X 15 
600MM 1

144 49020-C PRIMER BULB 6mm 1

145 70036-O00120 HOSE PETROCAR 10L/L dn 8 X 15 
120MM 1

146 49195 FUEL TANK HOLDER 1

144

133

131

142

138

146

107

127

130

129

134

128

140

31

145

143

139



PROPRIETARY,CONFIDENTIAL AND COMPLIANCE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF OTTICO EQUIPMENT ANY 

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SPITWATER AUSTRALIA Pty.Ltd. IS PROHIBTED

ANY CHANGES REQUIRE ENGINEERING OFFICE APPROVAL PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION. IF IN DOUBT - CONSULT YOUR TEAM LEADER OR PRODUCTION MANAGER.

24/10/2024Trevor

APPROVED

SHEET 8 OF 8

DESCRIPTION:

SPITWATER AUSTRALIA PTY LTD T/AS OTTICO 
EQUIPMENT 
953 METRY STREET, ALBURY, NSW 2640, AUS  
02 60257255, enquiries@spitwater.com       
www.spitwater.com.au     

 SHW89

Rev: L

CHECKED

DRAWN

  MATERIAL:
FINISH: 
WEIGHT:  G

BY NAME DATE

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING PART NO: 
 SW 15200 DE

  As indicated on part drawings

A A

B B

2

2

1

1

P No: 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
133 47002-A DETERGENT BOTTLE 10L NATURAL 1
134 SWA117 10" WATER FILTER 3/4"F BSPP - 3/4"F BSPP 1

135 SWA118 25µ  WOUND CARTRIDGE FOR 10" 
FILTER 1

136 46241 2 STEP PLASTIC DET FILTER 1/4" HOSE 
BARB 1

137 49020-A FUEL LINE FITTING 1
138 49020-B TIE DOWN STRAP 25mm X 1.66mm PR 1
139 745008 FUEL BKT HOLDER COMPLETE 1

140 745007 CHEMICAL BOTTLE HOLDER COMPLETE 1
141 70200-F FLAT WASHER 6.50 x 16 x1.20 66

142 49020-D FUEL TANK PLASTIC 22.7L + FUEL TANK 
FITT 1

143 70036-O00600 HOSE PETROCAR 10L/L dn 8 X 15 
600MM 1

144 49020-C PRIMER BULB 6mm 1

145 70036-O00120 HOSE PETROCAR 10L/L dn 8 X 15 
120MM 1

146 49195 FUEL TANK HOLDER 1

147 20201 CAUTION HOT LABEL 2

148 20242 PACKAGING LABEL 2
149 743003 TOP PANEL COMPLETE 1

150 20252 NEW SPITWATER LOGO LARGE 292 X 
81.5 MM. - BLACK/CLEAR - C/1C 1

151 20201 CAUTION HOT LABEL 38x38 
BLACK/YELLOW 1

152 745004 HOSE REEL HOLDER COMPLETE 1
153 743004 REAR PANEL COMPLETE 1
154 20240 SERIAL NUMBER LABEL 1

155 20246 DIESEL ONLY LABEL 1

156 20205 NEW PARTS & SERVICE LABEL 1

157 20200 OTTICO ORIGINAL/AUSTRALIAN MADE 
LABEL 1

158 743002 FRONT PANEL COMPLETE 1
159 743001 RIGHT PANEL COMPLETE 1
160 20241 MODEL LABEL 1

161 PA26025050 AR1 B M22 3PCS SCREW-TYPE CPL.-
3/8M BSP 1

162 46609 H/P HOSE 10m 3/8"FBSPP-3/8"F BSPP 1

163 810001 GUN LARGE 310BAR 40L/MIN 160°C 1
164 810501 DUAL LANCE EM22x1.5F U1/4NPTF 1
165 PA29019784 FILLER CAP DIESEL Ø 39mm 1

166 M0124710120 LOW PRESSURE NOZZLE 600 50° 50bar 
150°C 1

167 70014-4515 HIGH PRESSURE NOZZLE 1/4"M NPT 045 
15° 1

168 742400 BELT GUARD COMPLETE 1

159

167166

164

163

157

150160
158

152
149

153

148

8

154


